Water and sewer system fund 90,032,732 105,901,761 ‐   3,258,952

Stormwater util ity fund 10,342,076 13,806,039   ‐   ‐

Parking facil ities fund 6,463,060 6,657,465 ‐   ‐

West palm beach golf course fund 1,407,394   775,444   ‐   ‐

Total business‐type activities 108,245,262   127,140,709   ‐   3,258,952

Total $ 335,237,815 $ 175,788,343 $ 12,517,340 $ 12,690,929

General revenue:

  Taxes:

  Ad valorem taxes

  Insurance premium taxes

  Licenses and permits

  Business

  Franchise fees

  Util ity service taxes

  Sales tax

State and local shared revenues

Interest income

Miscellaneous

Transfers

   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

   Net position at beginning of year, as previously reported

   Restatement for implementation of GASB Statement No. 75

   Net position at beginning of year, as restated (Note Q)

   Net position at end of year

Program Revenues

Continued

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Comprehensive Annual Financial Report ‐ FYE 2018   4

Governmental Business‐Type

Activities Activities Total

$ 1,718,425   $ ‐   $ 1,718,425

(104,731,853)   ‐   (104,731,853)

(6,334,984)   ‐   (6,334,984)

(16,058,397)   ‐   (16,058,397)

(2,369,548)   ‐   (2,369,548)

3,368,023   ‐   3,368,023

(23,240,724)   ‐   (23,240,724)

(8,746,544) ‐   (8,746,544)

(156,395,602) ‐   (156,395,602)

‐   19,127,981   19,127,981

‐   3,463,963   3,463,963

‐   194,405   194,405

‐   (631,950)   (631,950)

‐   22,154,399   22,154,399

(156,395,602)   22,154,399   (134,241,203)

96,783,498 ‐   96,783,498

2,797,362 ‐   2,797,362

1,229,003 ‐   1,229,003

3,823,282 ‐   3,823,282

9,462,625 ‐   9,462,625

21,685,074 ‐   21,685,074

8,836,682 ‐   8,836,682

6,447,943 ‐   6,447,943

2,160,064 2,312,530   4,472,594

1,417,429 1,036,938   2,454,367

9,631,741 (9,631,741)   ‐

164,274,703 (6,282,273)   157,992,430

7,879,101 15,872,126   23,751,227

200,461,943   464,645,699 665,107,642

(6,309,556)   ‐   (6,309,556)

194,152,387 464,645,699 658,798,086

$ 202,031,488 $ 480,517,825 $ 682,549,313

Change in Net Position

Net Revenue (Expense) and

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Comprehensive Annual Financial Report ‐ FYE 2018   5

CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA
BALANCE SHEET ‐ GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

SEPTEMBER  30, 2018

Northwood/

City Center Pleasant City

Community Community

Redevelopment Redevelopment Total

General  Agency Agency Non‐major Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Governmental Funds

ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,207,266   $ 6,843,781   $ 1,417,188   $ 17,350,458   $ 37,818,693

Investments 32,701,160   18,346,231   3,799,078   41,812,009   96,658,478

Receivable, net

Accounts 11,774,266   164,439   3,850   1,797,942   13,740,497

Interest 154,366   80,150   16,563   176,247   427,326

Notes 547,418   246,822   ‐   1,641,629   2,435,869

Liens & assessments 264,018   ‐   ‐   126,249   390,267

Due from other funds 2,558,663   ‐   ‐   10,474,787   13,033,450

Advances to other funds 617,000   ‐   ‐   ‐   617,000

Due from other governments 1,080,218   58,366   89,405   2,423,501   3,651,490

Inventory 378,338   ‐   ‐   60,967   439,305

Land held for resale ‐   1,269   ‐   5,442,306   5,443,575

Prepaid items 36,043   5,000   ‐   15,028   56,071

Advances to defined benefit

pension plan 3,624,747   ‐   ‐   ‐   3,624,747

Investment in direct financing

leases ‐   ‐   ‐   4,453,855   4,453,855

Restricted assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents  ‐   ‐   ‐   13,798,039   13,798,039

   Investments ‐   ‐   ‐   12,183,372   12,183,372

Interest on restricted cash

and investments ‐   ‐   ‐   38,107   38,107

Total assets 65,943,503 25,746,058   5,326,084 111,794,496 208,810,141

LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and

 accrued liabil ities 10,291,252   1,642,963   64,119   6,751,713   18,750,047

Deposits payable 834,641   41,447   127,450   20,731   1,024,269

Unearned revenue 2,588,415   ‐   ‐   47,464   2,635,879

Due to other governments 721,924   20,002   ‐   146,635   888,561

Due to other funds ‐   ‐   ‐   12,813,401   12,813,401

Total liabilities 14,436,232   1,704,412   191,569   19,779,944   36,112,157

DEFERRED INFLOW OF RESOURCES:

Unavailable revenue 5,332,983   253,169   3,850   802,699   6,392,701

FUND BALANCES:

Nonspendable 4,656,128   5,000   ‐   75,995   4,737,123

Restricted ‐   23,783,477   5,130,665   77,922,496   106,836,638

Committed 15,223,562   ‐   ‐   13,213,362   28,436,924

Assigned 4,005,265   ‐   ‐   ‐   4,005,265

Unassigned 22,289,333   ‐   ‐   ‐   22,289,333

  Total fund balances 46,174,288   23,788,477   5,130,665   91,211,853   166,305,283

Total liabilities, deferred inflows

 and fund balances $ 65,943,503   $ 25,746,058   $ 5,326,084   $ 111,794,496   $ 208,810,141

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Comprehensive Annual Financial Report ‐ FYE 2018   6

SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

TOTAL FUND BALANCES ‐ GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS $ 166,305,283

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net

  position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

 resources and therefore, are not reported in the funds 336,565,900

Contractual agreements which were due from other governments